GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4095
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010

WORKS UNDERTAKEN BY SPMCIL
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Security Printing and Minting Corporation of India Limited (SPMCIL) undertakes/execute various works of other
departments/Ministries;

(b) if so, the details thereof for each of the last three years; and

(c) the details of the revenue earned by the SPMCIL during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(@) Yes, Sir.

(b)The details of the various categories of business activities/work undertaken by the SPMCIL for other Ministries/Departments are
indicated in the Statement at Annex. These jobs are being undertaken for more than last three years on a continuous basis.

(c)The details of the revenue earned by the SPMCIL during past.three years are as under:

(i) 2007-08 Rs. 2137.55 crore
(ii) 2008-09 Rs. 2557.18 crore

(1ii) 2009-10 Rs. 3206.05 crore
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